
FILING FEE LIST EFF 1-1-2014 REVISED 5/20/2014

    
ADOPTION, ADULT $264.00 INTERFERENCE, CHILD CUSTODY $264.00

ADOPTION, MINOR CHILD -FOREIGN DECREE $294.00 PARTITION OF PROPERTY  (CIVIL CAUSE OF ACTION) $264.00

ADOPTION, MINOR CHILD $330.00 PATERNITY/VOLUNTARY PATERNITY $315.00

ANNULMENT/DECLARE MARRIAGE VOID (WITH CHILD) $330.00 PETITION FOR REIMBURSEMENT $264.00

ANNULMENT/DECLARE MARRIAGE VOID (WITHOUT CHILD) $279.00 PROTECTIVE ORDER, FAM. VIOL (SEE NOTE #1) $264.00

BILL OF REVIEW (CIVIL CAUSE OF ACTION) $264.00 REG. OF CHILD CUSTODY DET/FOREIGN JUDGMENT $315.00

DIVISION OF COMMUNITY PROPERTY $264.00 REMOVAL OF DISABILITIES/EMANCIPATION OF A MINOR $264.00

DIVORCE WITH CHILDREN $330.00 SEVERED CASE          (SAME COURT, NEW CASE NO. FILING FEES AS POSTED)

DIVORCE WITHOUT CHILDREN $279.00 SUIT AFFECTING P/C RELATIONSHIP ONLY $315.00

FORECLOSURE/SUIT TO DETERMINE ARREARAGES $264.00 SUIT TO ENFORCE (PROPERTY OR QDRO) $264.00

GARNISHMENT SUIT $264.00 SUIT TO SEAL RECORDS $264.00

GRANDPARENT ACCESS $315.00 TERMINATION OF P/C RELATIONSHIP $315.00

HABEAS CORPUS $264.00 TRANSFER FROM ANOTHER COUNTY (SAPCR) $45.00

MISSING, ABANDONED, OR SEPARATED SPOUSE $264.00 TRANSFER FROM ANOTHER COUNTY (NON SAPCR-SUBJ FILING FEES AS POSTED) 

NAME CHANGE $264.00 VALIDATE GESTATIONAL AGREEMENT $315.00

E-FILE TRANSACTION FEE  PER ENVELOPE $2.00

CONTEMPT  (SAPCR) $15.00 MODIFICATION -OTHER $30.00

CONTEMPT (NON SAPCR) $60.00 NEW TRIAL $60.00

COUNTERCLAIM $60.00 NOTICE OF WAGE WITHHOLDING $15.00

CROSS-ACTION (CROSS-CLAIM) $60.00 PETITION FOR LICENSE SUSPENSION $15.00

ENFORCEMENT (SAPCR) $30.00 PROTECTIVE ORDER (CONT. JURISDICTION)(SEE NOTE #1) $16.00

EXEMPTION FROM REGISTRATION $15.00 QDRO AFTER 30 DAYS FROM JUDGMENT $15.00

HABEAS CORPUS (CONT. JURISDICTION) $60.00 REDUCE UNPAID CHILD SUPPORT TO JUDGMENT $15.00

INTERFERENCE (CONT. JURISDICTION) $15.00 REVOKE $15.00

INTERPLEADER $25.00 MOTION TO TERMINATE WITHHOLDING $15.00

INTERVENTION $60.00 THIRD PARTY COMPLAINT $60.00

MODIFICATION - CUSTODY $30.00 TRANSFER VENUE $15.00

WRIT OF WITHHOLDING FROM EARNINGS CERTIFIED MAIL $15.00

NOTE 1, 2  ON BACK PAGE

FILING, ORIGINAL PETITIONS 

THOMAS A. WILDER   FAMILY FILING FEES   200 E. WEATHERFORD STREET     

TARRANT COUNTY DISTRICT CLERK               **REVISED/EFFECTIVE AS OF JANUARY 1, 2014**                             FORT WORTH, TEXAS 76196-0402 

817-884-1265 

APPLICATIONS/MOTIONS 



ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT $8.00

CITATION TO SECRETARY OF STATE $8.00

CITATION $8.00 CITATION BY POSTING $83.00

CITATION PROTECTIVE ORDER (SEE NOTE #1) $8.00 CITATION BY PUBLICATION (SEE NOTE #2) $83.00

GENERAL PRECEPT $8.00 LETTER OF REQUEST $8.00

NOTICE SHOW CAUSE ORDER $8.00 LETTER OF ROGATORY $8.00

NOTICE SHOW CAUSE PROTECTIVE ORDER (SEE NOTE #1) $8.00 NOTICE REGISTRATION CHILD CUSTODY DET. CERT MAIL $83.00

NOTICE TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER $8.00 NOTICE REGISTRATION OF FOREIGN SUPPORT ORD. CERT MAIL $83.00

NOTICE TRO PROTECTIVE ORD (SEE NOTE #2) $8.00

NOTICE TO SUSPEND LICENSE $8.00

SUBPOENA $8.00 ARREST WARRANT $8.00

WRIT OF GARNISHMENT $8.00 BENCH WARRANT $8.00

WRIT OF HABEAS CORPUS $8.00 CAPIAS/WARRANT $8.00

WRIT OF TEMPORARY INJUNCTION (SEE NOTE #1) $8.00 EXECUTION $8.00

WARRANT TO TAKE PHYSICAL CUSTODY OF A CHILD $8.00

ADDITIONAL SERVICE FEES ON ABOVE SERVICE DOCUMENTS: WRIT OF ATTACHMENT $8.00

w/Tarrant County Constable Service Only $75.00

by Certified Mail $75.00 ADDITIONAL SERVICE FEES ON ABOVE SERVICE DOCUMENTS:

W/TARRANT COUNTY CONSTABLE SERVICE ONLY $150.00

COPIES PER PAGE $0.35 JURY FEE $30.00

CERTIFIED COPIES PER PAGE $1.00 RESEARCH RECORDS FEE $5.00

CHANGE OF NAME CERTIFICATE $10.00

 

NOTE #1: The applicant for a protective order may not be assessed any fees for filing an application. Family Code §81.002.

NOTE #2: The cost of publishing a citation by publication is paid directly to the newspaper and is in addition to any service fees.

NOTE #3: 

SERVICE DOCUMENTS 

MISCELLANEOUS 



FILING FEE LIST EFF 1-1-2014 REVISED 5/20/2014

FAMILY FEE BREAKDOWN 

Clerk fee 50.00$       Gov. Code § 51.317 (b) (1)

ADRS 12.00$       Civ. Prac. & Rem. Code 152.004 (a)

Library Fee 35.00$       Local Gov. Code 323.023 (a)

Consolidate Civil Fee 45.00$       Local Gov. Code 133.151 (a)(1)

DRO Fee * 15.00$       Fam. Code  § 203.005 (a)(1)

Appeals Fee 5.00$         Gov. Code  § 22.2031, 22.2041, etc

Records Preservation Fee (Technology) 10.00$       Gov. Code  § 51.708 (a)

District Clerk Records Management Fee 10.00$       Gov. Code § 51.317(b), (c) (1-2-)

Security Fee 5.00$         Local Gov. Code 291.008

Court Reporter Fee 15.00$       Gov. Code  § 51.601 (a)

Judicial Support Fee 42.00$       Local Gov. Code 133.154

Indigent Fee 5.00$         Local Gov. Code 133.152 and OAG Opinion #GA-0491

Records Archive Fee 10.00$       Gov. Code  § 51.305, 51.317 (b)(5)

DRO Child Support Service Fee ** 36.00$       Fam. Code  § 203.005 (a)(2)

Family Protective Fee collected on Div/Annul 15.00$       Gov. Code  § 51.961 (a)

E-File State 20.00$       Gov. Code  § 51.851 (b)

Central Adoption Registry Fee *** 15.00$       Fam. Code  § 108.006

* DRO Fee not collected on all suits

** DRO Child Support Fee not included on all suits

*** Family Protective Fee collected on Div/Annul not included on all suits


